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I am because we are.



Star Valley
# Name    Grade Ht Wht Off Def
0 Elia  Matautia 12 6'3 230 TE DL
1 Cooper Lancaster 12 6'3 185 WR DB
2 Preston Ross  12 6'2 165 WR DB
3 Weston Crogg  11 5'8 150 WR DB
4 Lincoln Finch  10 6'2 175 QB/WR DB
5 Dax  Button 11 5'11 160 WR DB
6 Ross  Hilton  11 6'1 160 QB DB
7 Zack  Thompson 12 5'9 155 WR DB
8 Krew  Morgan 11 6'0 190 WR OLB
9 Phoenixx Hovey  12 6'1 180 QB 
10 Beckham Brog  11 6'0 155 WR DB
11 Roman  Erickson 11 6'3 200 WR OLB
12 Jonah  Manu  11 6'3 185 WR DB
14 Zach  Delgado 11 5'11 155 RB DB
15 Gabe  Delgado 11 5'10 140 WR DB
16 Calvin  Green  11 5'9 145 RB DB
17 Landon Peterson 11 6'3 160 TE DB
18 Kimball Hulse  12 6'0 140 WR DB
19 Jacetin Clark  11 5'11 135 WR DB
20 Mason  Pack  12 5'8 135 WR DB
21 Zane  Dunn  10 6'1 155 RB OLB
22 Cash  Robinson 10 5'10 150 TE DB
24 Travis  Thomson 11 6'2 180 WR DB
25 Gage  Mitchell 10 5'9 140 WR DB
26 Hunter Randall 11 5'8 170 RB ILB
27 Caleb  Erickson 12 5'10 170 TE DB
28 Ikaika  Cope  12 5'9 170 RB DB
29 Drake  Honadel 12 6'0 145 WR DB
30 Harper Newell 10 5'10 125 WR DB
31 McKray Barnes 12 6'4 170 WR OLB
32 Hudson Newell 11 5'11 175 TE OLB
34 Hayden Kennedy 10 5'9 150 RB ILB
36 Sam  Gaskell 12 6'3 190 TE ILB
37 Brenan Barber 12 5'10 170 RB OLB
39 Crew  Lancaster 10 6'1 180 RB OLB
42 Dylan  Hirschi 12 5'11 185 RB DB
43 Kyan  Watson 12 5'7 175 RB ILB
44 Nathen Haderlie 11 6'0 170 RB ILB
47 Zak  Wasserloos 12 5'7 160 RB ILB
50 Eli  Christiansen 12 6'4 230 OL DL
51 Bryce  Erickson 11 6'2 180 OL DL
52 William Walker 12 6'4 195 OL OLB
53 Kash  Thompson 12 6'2 190 OL DL

          
Coaches: McKay Young, Kelly Merritt, Tyrel Clove, Jason Cazier, 
Tyson Balls, Ballard Johnson, Kyle Thomson, Cody Call, Kirk Hoopes, 
Paul Kabonic, Bryan Nichols, Andy Nield

Managers: Janey Young, Harper Sessions, Clara Pieper, Clanci Osmond, 
Bella Beck, Lila Kinder          



Star Valley
# Name    Grade Ht Wht Off Def
54 Matthew Hutchison 11 6'1 170 OL ILB
55 Wyatt  Collins 12 5'10 235 OL DL
56 Tayten  Killian  12 5'11 250 OL DL
58 Dane  Jensen  12 6'1 225 OL DL
59 Kemen  Filibi  11 6'0 190 OL ILB
60 Lincoln Brown  10 6'0 185 OL ILB
61 Gus  Hepworth 10 5'8 140 OL DL
62 Greyson Wolfley 11 5'11 215 OL DL
64 Jake  Norman 10 5'9 150 OL DL
65 Harrison Olson  10 6'0 215 OL DL
66 Caden  Roberts 10 5'10 215 OL DL
67 Wyatt  Lloyd  10 6'3 280 OL DL
68 Kolbe  Merritt 12 5'10 165 OL ILB
70 Ryan  Talbot  12 6'0 200 OL DL
71 Ryan  Taylor  10 5'10 210 OL DL
72 Keisel  Hebdon 10 5'10 205 OL DL
73 Ryker  Merritt 10 5'9 255 OL DL
74 Israel  Allred  10 6'0 145 OL DL
75 Thomas Beck  11 6'2 260 OL DL
76 Benjamin Christiansen 11 5'9 200 OL DL
77 Thomas Randall 12 5'9 220 OL DL
78 Dawson Lindroos 10 5'11 245 OL DL
79 Thomas Love  11 6'4 270 OL DL
80 Cutler  Barnes 10 5'11 135 WR DB
83 Trenton Nelson 10 6'0 210 TE DL
84 Kai  Frazier 10 6'5 215 TE DL
87 Will  Linford 12 6'3 210 TE DL
88 Tayt   Lawson 12 6'4 185 WR DB
99 Carson Clapp  11 6'0 185 OL OLB
 Hazen  Hess  11 5'9 170 OL OLB
 Charles Erickson 10 6'1 170 OL DL
0 Kade  Rich  10 5'11 140 TE DB
2 Harvey Balls  10 6'1 150 QB/WR DB
7 Raiden  Haderlie 10 6'0 165 TE DB
18 Paxton Holland 10 5'9 135 WR DB
52 Parker  Dyches  10 5'6 170 OL ILB
70 Colin  Kingsley 10 5'11 250 OL DL
75 PJ  Lorimer 10 6'1 165 OL OLB
                 

Coaches: McKay Young, Kelly Merritt, Tyrel Clove, Jason Cazier, 
Tyson Balls, Ballard Johnson, Kyle Thomson, Cody Call, Kirk Hoopes, 
Paul Kabonic, Bryan Nichols, Andy Nield

Managers: Janey Young, Harper Sessions, Clara Pieper, Clanci Osmond, 
Bella Beck, Lila Kinder          



Star Valley

# Name    Grade Ht Wt Off Def
0 Kade  Rich  10 5'11 140 TE DB
2 Harvey Balls  10 6'1 150 QB/WR DB
4 Lincoln Finch  10 6'2 175 QB/WR DB
7 Raiden  Haderlie 10 6'0 165 TE DB
18 Paxton Holland 10 5'9 135 WR DB
21 Zane  Dunn  10 6'1 155 RB OLB
22 Cash  Robinson 10 5'10 150 TE DB
25 Gage  Mitchell 10 5'9 140 WR DB
30 Harper Newell 10 5'10 125 WR DB
34 Hayden Kennedy 10 5'9 150 RB ILB
39 Crew  Lancaster 10 6'1 180 RB OLB
52 Parker  Dyches  10 5'6 170 OL ILB
60 Lincoln Brown  10 6'0 185 OL ILB
61 Gus  Hepworth 10 5'8 140 OL DL
64 Jake  Norman 10 5'9 150 OL DL
65 Harrison Olson  10 6'0 215 OL DL
66 Caden  Roberts 10 5'10 215 OL DL
67 Wyatt  Lloyd  10 6'3 280 OL DL
70 Colin  Kingsley 10 5'11 250 OL DL
71 Ryan  Taylor  10 5'10 210 OL DL
72 Keisel  Hebdon 10 5'10 205 OL DL
73 Ryker  Merritt 10 5'9 255 OL DL
74 Israel  Allred  10 6'0 145 OL DL
75 PJ  Lorimer 10 6'1 165 OL OLB
78 Dawson Lindroos 10 5'11 245 OL DL
80 Cutler  Barnes 10 5'11 135 WR DB
83 Trenton Nelson 10 6'0 210 TE DL
84 Kai  Frazier 10 6'5 215 TE DL
 Charles Erickson 10 6'1 170 OL DL
       
       
       

sophomores



Star Valley
# Name    Grade Ht Wt Off Def
0 Kade  Rich  10 5'11 140 TE DB
2 Harvey Balls  10 6'1 150 QB/WR DB
3 Weston Crogg  11 5'8 150 WR DB
4 Lincoln Finch  10 6'2 175 QB/WR DB
5 Dax  Button 11 5'11 160 WR DB
6 Ross  Hilton  11 6'1 160 QB DB
7 Raiden  Haderlie 10 6'0 165 TE DB
8 Krew  Morgan 11 6'0 190 WR OLB
10 Beckham Brog  11 6'0 155 WR DB
11 Roman  Erickson 11 6'3 200 WR OLB
12 Jonah  Manu  11 6'3 185 WR DB
14 Zach  Delgado 11 5'11 155 RB DB
15 Gabe  Delgado 11 5'10 140 WR DB
16 Calvin  Green  11 5'9 145 RB DB
17 Landon Peterson 11 6'3 160 TE DB
18 Paxton Holland 10 5'9 135 WR DB
19 Jacetin Clark  11 5'11 135 WR DB
21 Zane  Dunn  10 6'1 155 RB OLB
22 Cash  Robinson 10 5'10 150 TE DB
24 Travis  Thomson 11 6'2 180 WR DB
25 Gage  Mitchell 10 5'9 140 WR DB
26 Hunter Randall 11 5'8 170 RB ILB
30 Harper Newell 10 5'10 125 WR DB
32 Hudson Newell 11 5'11 175 TE OLB
34 Hayden Kennedy 10 5'9 150 RB ILB
39 Crew  Lancaster 10 6'1 180 RB OLB
44 Nathen Haderlie 11 6'0 170 RB ILB
51 Bryce  Erickson 11 6'2 180 OL DL
52 Parker  Dyches 10 5'6 170 OL ILB
54 Matthew Hutchison 11 6'1 170 OL ILB
59 Kemen  Filibi  11 6'0 190 OL ILB
60 Lincoln Brown  10 6'0 185 OL ILB
61 Gus  Hepworth 10 5'8 140 OL DL
62 Greyson Wolfley 11 5'11 215 OL DL
64 Jake  Norman 10 5'9 150 OL DL
65 Harrison Olson  10 6'0 215 OL DL
66 Caden  Roberts 10 5'10 215 OL DL
67 Wyatt  Lloyd  10 6'3 280 OL DL
70 Colin  Kingsley 10 5'11 250 OL DL
71 Ryan  Taylor  10 5'10 210 OL DL
72 Keisel  Hebdon 10 5'10 205 OL DL
73 Ryker  Merritt 10 5'9 255 OL DL
74 Israel  Allred  10 6'0 145 OL DL
75 Thomas Beck  11 6'2 260 OL DL
75 PJ  Lorimer 10 6'1 165 OL OLB
76 Benjamin Christiansen 11 5'9 200 OL DL
78 Dawson Lindroos 10 5'11 245 OL DL
79 Thomas Love  11 6'4 270 OL DL
80 Cutler  Barnes 10 5'11 135 WR DB
83 Trenton Nelson 10 6'0 210 TE DL
84 Kai  Frazier 10 6'5 215 TE DL
99 Carson Clapp  11 6'0 185 OL OLB
 Hazen  Hess  11 5'9 170 OL OLB
 Charles Erickson 10 6'1 170 OL DL

Junior Varsity



Star Valley

# Name    Grade Ht Wt Off Defe
1 Wayde  Crogg  9 5'3 100 WR DB
2 Hayden McGarry 9 5'7" 150 WR DB
3 Treydon Romrell 9 5'8 160 RB LB
4 Cael  Mackey 9 5'10 135 QB DB
7 Boston Allred  9 5'6 115 WR DB
8 Boone  Foreman 9 5'11 150 RB OLB
10 Conor  Foster  9 5'10 135 WR DB
11 Derek  Crowther 9 5'9 135 WR DB
12 Braxton Martinez 9 5'8 130 WR DB
13 William   Erickson 9 5'10 160 TE LB
14 Reggie  England 9 5'9 160 QB/TE LB
15 Cooper Sessions 9 5'8 125 WR LB
20 Kale  Adams  9 5'7 125 WR DB
21 Dean  Vickery 9 5'8 140 RB LB
23 Kasen  Harris  9 5'10 135 WR DB
25 William  Jack Keiter 9 5'9 130 WR DB
27 Caleb  Lawrence 9 5'6 130 RB DB
30 Jacob  Olsen  9 5'11 155 RB OLB
34 Owen  Brown  9 6'0" 200 WR DB
50 Deegan Barber 9 5'8 180 OL DL
51 Bridger Putnam 9 5'6 155 OL DL
52 Lucas  Roniger 9 5'6 140 OL LB
54 Ryder  Heap  9 5'4 135 OL OLB
55 Mikey  Maile  9 5'9" 150 OL DL
56 Anson  Young  9 6'2 170 OL DL
64 Kendall Goodson 9 5'7" 175 OL DL
66 Stedson Romrell 9 5'9 145 OL OLB
73 Creedin Collard 9 6'0" 260 OL DL
       
       
       
       
       
       
       

freshman



Ridgeline

Ridgeline High School Football
Millville, UT, 84326

Principal: Bardett Bagley
Athletic Director: Weston Zabriskie

Head Coach: Travis Cox

2025-2026 Ridgeline Freshman Football 25-26 Roster

# Name Grade Position Height
0 Brayden Droge 9
0 Noah Painter 9
0 William Hadfield 9
2 Mason Wuthrich 9
4 Tyson Openshaw 9
6 Joseph Campbell 9

10 Lucas Alvarado 9
13 Boone Lefler 9
14 Jack Miller 9
15 Jaren Budge 9
16 Camden Allen 9
17 Riley Bingham 9
19 Jaxon Gardner 9
20 Allen Leishman 9
21 Nash Rutledge 9
24 Siosifa Talakai 9
27 Bennett Gleed 9
28 Emmett Hendrickson 9
29 Owen Booth 10
31 Cash Rockhill 10
33 Tayden Findlay 10
34 Markus Wallace 10
35 Ezra Campbell 9
36 Taeden Perry 10
37 Adrian Sanchez 10
39 Cole Christensen 10
42 Kade Petersen 10

# Name Grade Position Height
43 Ammon Bradshaw 10
44 Brad Dixon 10
46 Asa Brenchley 10
49 Parker Mccullough 9
50 Kody Selin 9
54 Ayden Holland 9
57 Jacob Astle 9
60 Raleigh Simper 10
63 Jonathan Staggie 9
64 Koyce Munford 9
65 Josiah Sorensen 9
66 Joshua Bradford 10
68 Strider Nyman 9
69 Samuel Hadfield 9
71 Tate Merrell 10
74 Joseph Thomsen 9
76 Cash Hunsaker 9
77 Kael Selin 10
80 Damien Damuni 10
81 Jack Bassett 10
81 Kyler Clark 9
83 William Munk 10
84 Jeffrey Escareno 10
85 Mallory Philips 10
88 Boston Parry 10
89 Dakota Crain 9
99 Finn Malouf 10



Sugar-salem



Sugar-salem

Sugar-Salem High School Diggers 
Varsity Football 2025 

STATE CHAMPIONS 2018,2019,2020, 2022,2023,2024 

Varsity Cheer  – Gracie Blaser, Logan Cook, Shilowe Cook, Evan Crapo, Emma Curry, Bella Dye, Colton Gardner, Kamry Hales, Journee Hanks, Tahlia Harris, Lydia 
Hepworth, Baylee Mortensen, Jaxsen Mortensen, Daisy Peterson, Addyson Stoddard, Zaylee Walker and Barron Winegar.  

 

NAME Number Year Position Like/Follow us on FACEBOOK 

Kolter Harris 2 JR QB/DB Sugar-Salem Diggers Football 

Wayne Caffrey 3 SR RB/LB Follow us on Instagram 

Adriane Williams 4 JR RB/DE @sugarsalemfootball 

Jaxton Hanks 5 JR RB/LB Like/Follow us on Twitter  

Josh Peterson 6 JR WR/LB @ssdiggersfb 

Ben Hegewald 7 SR WR/DB  

Latrell Markle 8 JR RB/DB Coaches 

Sam Chappell 9 JR WR/DB Tyler Richins 

Ace Clark 10 SR RB/DB Dan Bennion 

Davin Carlson 11 SR WR/DB Brady Gardner 

Carter McCluskey 12 JR RB/LB Brad Parkinson 

Porter Teichert 13 SR K Kip Blanchard 

Trevon Butikofer 14 JR WR/DB Rick Dixon 

Oscar De La Torre 15 SR WR/DB Kevin McCluskey 

Frank Fillmore 16 JR QB/FS Dan Mecham 

Walter Fillmore 17 SO RB/LB Kyle Hansen 

Payton Blaser 21 SR RB/LB Dwight Richins 

Sullivan Carter 22 SR TE/DE Ted Parkinson 

Eli Pannell 23 JR TE/DE Nephi Gibson 

Tayson Dalling 24 JR RB/LB Bob Torres 

Kaden Nate 25 SR TE/DE  

Barron Winegar 27 JR WR/DB  

Kimball Tonks 33 SR RB/LB  

Mathew Madsen 50 JR OL/DL Stats and Video 

Dax Crapo 51 JR OL/DL Ted Parkinson 

Dax Blaser 52 SR OL/LB Rich Garner 

Brooks Robinson 53 JR OL/DL  

Carson Richins 54 SR OL/DE Athletic Trainers  

Tegan Brown 58 JR OL/DL Christine Duffy 

Jonah Cureton 60 SR OL/DE  

Benson Schulthies 66 SR OL/DL Administration 

Braxton Hawkes 67 SR OL/DL Superintendent: Jared Jenks 

Everett Poole 72 JR OL/DL Principal: Karl Gehmlich 

Dax Rowbury 74 SR OL/DE Athletic Director: Jocelyn Hobbs 

Bryson Harris 77 JR OL/DL  

Ruben Rhoads 79 JR OL/DL  



little snake river

    Little Snake River Valley
     HS Football
             2025

Name     Number     Grade
Quin Sheaman     2           12
Ryder Orchard    3             9
Trey Weeldreyer    5             9
Colter Cozzens    6             9
Tymber Cozzens    7            11
Easton Evans              8              9
Julio Valles     9              9   
Jandro Kunsman   10            12
Deke Latham    11            12
Tiarnan Lally    12              9
Lane Taylor    13            10
Haydin Davis    14            12
Jhett Thomas    15            11
Tuff Weber    16              9
Granit Ready    17            12
Kash Perry    21            10
Stran Weeldreyer   22              9
Tucker Devlin    23            12
Evann Staman   25            11
McCoy O’Toole   30              9

Coaches: Jack Cobb, Sam Weeldreyer & Karter Evans
Manager: Ivan Fulgencio
   
     
   


